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AECOM
Planning, Architectural and Engineering Firm
https://aecom.com
Joseph Calabrese
1300 East 9th Street, Suite 500
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
Joseph.calabrese@aecom.com
315.400.9648

ALTRO USA
Flooring Manufacturer & Wall Cladding Supplies
https://www.altrofloors.com
Ralph Metcalf
12648 Clark Street
Santa Fe Springs, California 90670
rmetcalf@altro.com
616.490.6561

TESCO-Transportation Equipment Sales Corp.
Transit Buses Sales & Service 
www.tesco.com
Blair Taseff
6401 Seaman Road 
PO Box 167230
Oregon, Ohio 43616-7230
btaseff@tescobus.com
419.720.7482

OPTA Vice President Associate Members

OPTA Associate Members

Gillig LLC
Bus Design & Manufacturing 
www.gillig.com
Tom Wagner
451 Discovery Drive
Livermore, California 94551
tom.wagner@gillig.com
510.737.2283
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American Bus & Accessories, Inc.
Transportation Solutions & Bus Dealer 
www.american-bus-inc.com
Dan McConnell
123 Citycentre Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45216
dmcconnell@american-bus-inc.com
216.554.5524

American Seating Company
Passenger Seating & Solutions 
www.americanseating.com
Steve Kratzer
801 Broadway Avenue NW
Grand Rapids, Michigan 40504
steve.kratzer@amseco.com
614.563.5165

AngelTrax Mobile Video Surveillance
Mobile Video Surveillance Provider
https://wee.angeltrax.com
Richard Newcombe
119 South Woodburn Drive
Dothan, Alabama 36305
richard.newcombe@angeltrax.com
334.692.4622

Anglin Equipment
Automotive Equipment Specialists
https://anglinequipment.com
Chris Beck
5515 Chantry Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43232
cbeck@anglinequipment.com
614.861.2390

Avail Technologies, Inc.
Enterprise Transit Management Software
www.availtec.com
Christine David
1960 Old Gatesburg Road, Suite 200
State College, Pennsylvania 16803
cdavid@availtec.com
814.234.3394 x 1036 
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BSI – Bus Service Incorporated
Transit Bus Sales & Service
www.buyabus.net
Adam Prestifilippo
8120 Howe Industrial Parkway
Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110
adam@buyabus.net
614.471.2877

Bus Stuf
Specialized Products for Transit and Coach Bus Industries 
https://www.busstuf.com
Chad Engel
1434 Main Street
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
chad@busstuf.com
262.995.4873

BYD
Bus Design & Manufacturing
en.byd.com
Paul Blank
1800 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, California 90015
Paul.blank@byd.com
800.704.0064

Clean Energy
Energy Innovation and Provider
www.cleanenergyfuels.com
Eme Torlai
8505 Freeport Parkway, Suite 370
Irving, Texas 75063
Emelia.torlai@cleanenergyfuels.com
713.725.8869

Clever Devices
Intelligent Transportation Systems & Solutions
https://www.cleverdevices.com
Steve Fershtman
300 Crossways Park Drive
Woodbury, New York 11797
sfershtman@cleverdevices.com
516.243.2673
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Complete Coach Works
Provider of Transit Repair Solutions
https://completecoach.com
Tracy Owen
1863 Service Court
Riverside, California 92507
karevalo@completecoach.com
951.684.9585

Connexionz Limited
Intelligent Transit Solutions
https://www.connexionz.com
Chris Drogo
1633 Fillmore Street, Suite 410
Denver, Colorado 80206
Chris.drogo@connexionz.com
213.807.9367

CTL Engineering Inc.
Multi-Service Civil Engineering
https://ctleng.com
Elne Barnard
300 West Wilson Bridge Road
Worthington, Ohio 43085
ebarnard@ctleng.com
614.276.2021

CTS Software-Trip Master
Transit Billing & Dispatching Platforms 
www.tripmastersoftware.com
Derek Platow
111 Wyndham Way
Wilmington, North Carolina 28411
dplatow@cts-software.com
800.704.0064

Driverge Vehicle Innovations
Commercial Vehicle Manufacturing 
www.driverge.com
Ken Richards
4199 Kinross Lakes Parkway, #300
Richfield, Ohio 44286
Ken.Richards@Driverge.com
855.337.9543
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Ecolane
Scheduling and Dispatching Software
www.ecolane.com
Susan Starwalt
940 West Valley Road, Suite 1400
Wayne, PA 19087
susan.starwalt@ecolane.com
712.764.3005

Fortress Mobile
Fleet Management & Camera Systems
www.fortressmobile.com
Larry Kirk
3801 Rose Lake Drive
Charlotte, North Carolina 28217
larryk@fsiinc.com
704.565.0772

Freedman Seating Company
Passenger Seating & Innovations 
www.freedmanseating.com
JP Paonessa
4545 West Augusta Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60651
jp.paonessa@freedmanseating.com
773.524.2440

Gerflor
Bus and Coach Flooring 
www.gerflor.com
Perry Degroot
595 Supreme Drive
Bensonville, Illinois 60106
pdegroot@gerflorusa.com
847.977.6327

GMV Syncromatics
Tracking and Dispatch Tools and Solutions
https://gmvsyncromatics.com/
Patrick Lewis
523 West 6th Street, Suite 444
Los Angeles, California 90014
plewis@syncromatics.com
310.728.6997
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GovDeals
Government Surplus Liquidation 
www.govdeals.com
Katy York
100 Capitol Commerce Blvd. #110
Montgomery, Alabama 36117
Conferences@govdeals.com
334.387.0532

Hanover Displays, Inc
Passenger Information System Manufacturer
www.hanoverdisplays.com
Mark Weitzel
1601 Tonne Road
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007
mweitzel@hanoverdisplays.com
972.423.1540

HDR Inc.
Engineering, Environmental Services
https://www.hdrinc.com
Matt Selhorst
2800 Corporate Exchange Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43231
matt.selhorst@hdrinc.com
614.839.5780

Health Transit Pool of Ohio
Providing Health Care Benefits for Transit
www.healthtp.org
Katherine Conrad
One Park Centre Drive
Suite 300
Wadsworth, Ohio 44281
katherinec@otrp.org
330.334.6877 x 1 

I/O Controls
Integrated control and monitoring solutions
https://iocontrols.com
81 Summit Road
Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355
jodiemclay@iocontrols.com
610.752.8262
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Innocom Transit
Bus Marketing Products
www.innocomtransit.com
Stephanie Williams
500 West Wilson Bridge Road
Worthington, Ohio 43085
swilliams@innocomtransit.com
614.599.8240

InterMotive Vehicle Controls
Quality Suspension Products & Truck Accessories
https://kelderman.com
Rich Ludvigsen
2686 Highway 92 East
Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577
rich@kelderman.com
614.166.0543

Kelderman Air Ride Suspensions
Electronic Control Systems
www.intermotive.net
Marc Ellison
12840 Earhart Avenue
Auburn, California 95602
mellison@intermotive.net
530.823.1048

LECIP Inc
Transit & Rail Equipment Supplier 
www.lecip.com
Akio Fujii
881 II Route 83
Bensenville, Illinois 60106
Marketing@lecipinc.com
312.626.2525

Luminator Technology Group
Electronics Technology 
www.luminatoraerospace.com
Christian Fuchs
24000 35th Avenue SE
Bothwell, Washington 98021
christian.fuchs@luminatorusa.com
425.483.7100
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Masabi, Ltd.
Innovative Ticketing for Public Transit
www.masabi.com
James Gooch
37 Bevenden Street
London, England N16BH
James.gooch@masabi.com
020 70898860

Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Co., LPA
Legal Services Provider
https://www.mrrlaw.com
David Smith
34305 Solon Road, Suite 100
Solon, Ohio 44139
dsmith@mrrlaw.com
440.424.0016

Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission
https://www.mvrpc.org
Elizabeth Baxter, Transportation Coordination Planner
10 North Ludlow Street
Dayton, Ohio 45402
ebaxter@mvrpc.org
937.531.6538 

Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission
Central Ohio’s Regional Council
www.morpc.org
Lexi Petrella
111 Liberty Street, Suite 100
Columbus, Ohio 43215
apetrella@morpc.com
614.233.4132

MORryde International, Inc.
Transit Bus Products
www.morryde.com
Joe Carroll
1966 Sterling Avenue
Elkhart, Indiana 46516
joe.carroll@morryde.com
217.293.1581 
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Myers Equipment Corporation
Transportation Fleet Providers
www.myersequip.com
Adam R. Myers
8860 Akron-Canfield Road
Canfield, OH 44406
armyers@myersequipment.com
330.533.5556

Nelson Development Ltd.
Management Consulting Services
Charles Nelson
227 North Revere Road
Akron, Ohio 44333
cnelson@neori.rr.com
330.807.7351

NEORide
Providing Enhanced Transportation Options
www.neoride.org
Katherine Conrad
One Park Centre Drive
Suite 300
Wadsworth, Ohio 44281
katherinec@neoride.org
330.334.6877 x 1

New Flyer of America / MCI
Bus Manufacturing & Service 
www.newflyer.com
Carmine Fiore
6200 Glenn Carlson Way
St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301
carmine_fiore@newflyer.com
347.242.6934 

Nova Bus
Mobile Service Trucks and Buses
www.novabus.com
Clémence Godfroy
260 Banker Road
Plattsburgh, New York 12901
clemence.godfroy@volvo.com
438.844.7417
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Ohio Mid-Eastern Governments Association – OMEGA
Regional Community and Economic Development 
http://omegadistrict.org
Deborah Hill
326 Highland Avenue, Suite B
Cambridge, Ohio 43725
dhill@omegadistrict.org
740.439.4471x212

Ohio Transit Risk Pool
Risk Management, Property & Casualty Solutions 
www.otrp.org
Barbara Rhoades
One Park Centre Drive 
Suite 300
Wadsworth, Ohio 44281
BarbaraR@otrp.org
330.334.6877

Optibus, Inc.
Fixed-Route Planning & Schedule Solutions
www.optibus.com
Carolina Dobrovsky
3443 West Belmont Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60618
marketing.team@optibus.com

PCTrans
Transit Dispatch and Scheduling Solutions 
www.pctrans.com
Traci Tribley
2699 Salisbury Lane
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103
tracit@pctrans.com
734.222.1881

ProAir, LLC
HFA Inhalation Products
www.proairllc.com
Kevin Searer
2900 County Road, Suite # 6
Elkhart, Indiana 46514
ksearer@proairllc.com
800.338.8544
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Q’Straint/Sure-Lok
Transit Occupant Restraint Systems 
www.sure-lok.com
Mike Laidlaw
4031 NE 12 Terrace
Oakland Park, Florida 33334
events@sure-lok.com
954.986.6665 x 209 
800.987.9987

REI
Automated Stop-Arm Solutions
www.radioeng.com
Nate Mumm
6534 L. Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68117
nmumm@radioeng.com
402.233.9220

Richard L. Bowen & Associates
Architecture, Engineering and Construction
http://www.rlba.com
Ken Emling
2019 Center Street, Suite 500
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
kemling@rlba.com
216.491.9300

Rosco Vision
Commercial Vehicle Mirrors 
www.roscovision.com
Carissa Cancel
90-21 144th Place
Jamaica, New York 11435
tradeshows@roscovision.com
718.526.2601
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ROUSH CleanTech
Clean Transportation Solutions Provider
www.roushcleantech.com
Randy Veenhoven
12170 Globe Street
Livonia, Michigan 48150
randy.veenhoven@roush.com
734.466.6939

S & A Systems
Fleet Information Technology
www.fleetwatch.com
Don Srygley
992 Sids Road
Rockwell, Texan 75032
don.srygley@fleetwatch.com
972.722.1009

Safe Fleet
Fleet Safety Solutions Provider
https://www.safefleet.net
John Robb
#111 – 3B Burbidge Street
Coquitlam, BC Canada V3K 7B2
jrobb@safefleet.net
877.630.7366

Safety Vision
Mobile Surveillance Solutions 
www.safetyvision.com
Carl Buchner
6100 W. Sam Houston Parkway
Houston, Texas 77041
cbuchner@safetyvision.com
713.929.1044

Seifert Graphics
Commercial Graphics Design and Production 
www.seiferttransitgraphics.com
Aaron Constantini
6133 Judd Road
Oriskany, New York 13424
aaron.constantini@seifertgraphics.com
315.520.4308
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Shepard Bros, Inc
Master Distributor for Coach & Equipment Buses 
www.shepardbrosinc.com
Jim  Adams
942 Surrey Way
Cincinnati, Ohio 45245
jadams@shepardbrosinc.com
513.752.1311

Swiftly, Inc.
Urban Mobility Solutions
https://www.goswift.ly
Kristi Larson
2261 Market Street, #4151
San Francisco, California 91114
Kristi.larson@goswift.ly

The W.E.W. Co., Inc/Tech Spray
Custom Fabricated Components 
www.wewco.com
Bill Watkins
7921 Euclid Avenue
Cincinnati, Ohio 45243
bill@wewco.com
513.271.2212

The W.W. Williams Company
Provider of Innovative Solutions in Truck and Diesel Repair 
www.wwwilliams.com
Jon Davies
1176 Industrial Parkway North
Brunswick, Ohio 44212
jdavies@wwwilliams.com
740.501.8634

Transit RE
Providing Health Care Benefits for Transit
www.transitre.com
Katherine Conrad
One Park Centre Drive
Suite 300
Wadsworth, Ohio 44281
katherinec@otrp.org
330.334.6877 x 1 

http://www.shepardbrosinc.com
mailto:jadams%40shepardbrosinc.com?subject=
https://www.goswift.ly
mailto:Kristi.larson%40goswift.ly?subject=
https://www.wewco.com
mailto:bill%40wewco.com?subject=
https://www.wwwilliams.com
mailto:jdavies%40wwwilliams.com?subject=
http://www.transitre.com
mailto:katherinec%40otrp.org?subject=


ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

OPTA Associate Members
Current as of 12.7.2021

Transit Flor
High Performance Transit Flooring
https://transitflor.com
Shane Price
1833 East Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44305
shane@transitflor.com
330.784.1291 
 

Transign LLC
Onboard Signage Solutions for Public Transportation 
https://transignllc.com
Jamie Lipka
281 Collier Road
Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
Jamie.lipka@transignllc.com
248.623.6400

TransPro Consulting
Transit Efficiency and Transformation Consultants
https://www.transproconsulting.com
Ehren Bingaman
11935 Pasco Trails Boulevard
Spring Hill, Florida 34610
ehren@transproconsulting.com
317.513.8208

TransTrack Systems, Inc.
Business/Transit Intelligence Consulting
www.transtrack.net
Stuart Crust
5265 Rockwell Drive NE
Cedar Rapids, Indiana 52402
Stuart.crust@transtrack.net
714.609.6017 

Trapeze Group
Intelligent Transportation Systems
https://www.trapezegroup.com
Seana Grasset
200 – 5060 Spectrum Way
Mississauga, ON, Canada, L4W 5N5
Seana.grasset@trapezegroup.com
647.643.7671
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Uber | RouteMatch
Public Transit Uber App 
https://www.uber.com/us/en/ride/transit
Todd Allen
1230 Peachtree Street NE
Suite 2800
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
todd.allen@uber.com
919.395.6296

United Safety & Survivability
Provider of Safety Solutions for Passenger Transit 
https://unitedsafetycorporation.com
Bob Attwell
101 Gordon Drive
Eton, Pennsylvania 19341
battwell@usscgroup.com
416.561.6267

United States Seating Company
Transit SeatingDesign & Manufacturing
www.freedmanseating.com
Sonny  Gordon
101 Gordon Drive
Exton, Pennsylvania 19341
sgordon@usscgroup.com
610.804.1401

UZURV
Adaptive Transportation Network
https://uzurv.com
Marlysa Connolly
413 Stuart Circle # 100
Richmond, Virginia 23220
sales@uzurv.com
866.898.7836
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Valeo Thermal Commercial Vehicles
Thermal Systems Designer & Manufacturer
https://www.valeo-thermalbus.com/us_en/Home
Catherine DeRue
22150 Challenger Drive
Elkhart, Illinois 46514
catherine.derue@valeo.com
800.462.6322

Western Reserve Coach Sales, Inc.
Provider of New and Used Passenger Vehicles 
www.buspro1.com
Mark Ryan
12347-B Marlboro Avenue NE
Alliance, Ohio 44601
wrcoach@earthlink.net
330.221.2743
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Andrew D. Bowers & Associates
Government Relations
www.andybowerslaw.com
Andy Bowers
612 Park Street, Suite 300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
abowers@andybowerslaw.com
614.299.3000

Associated Insurance Agencies, Inc.
Insurance Agency
www.associated-ins.com
Bill Bishop
63 Commerce Park Drive
Westerville, Ohio 43082
bbishop@associated-ins.com
614.882.9440

Bella and Bloom
Website Design & Branding
www.bellaandbloom.com
Shellie West-Postal
shellie@bellaandbloom.com
800.775.1541

CHW Advisors
Government Relations & Political Affairs
https://chwadvisors.com
Matt Carle
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1120
Columbus, Ohio 43215
matt@chwadvisors.com
614.306.5353

Donald Wells, CPA
Certified Public Accountant Agency
www.wellscpaoh.com
Donald Wells
6500 Busch Boulevard, Suite 120
Columbus, Ohio 43229
donald@wellscpaoh.com
614.396.8974

OPTA Professional Service Partners
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Image Works, LLC
Graphic Design & Marketing Strategist
Michelle Jones
5308 St. Andrews Drive
Westerville, Ohio 43082
michelle.jones@mac.com
614.975.5470

Isaac Wiles
Law Firm
https://www.isaacwiles.com
Matt Aumann
2 Miranova Place, Suite 700
Columbus, Ohio 43215
maumann@isaacwiles.com
614.340.7445

LONG Business Services & Advisors, LLC
Certified Public Accountant Agency
www.long-bsa.com
Leon Long
6500 Busch Boulevard, Suite 120
Columbus, Ohio 43229
leon@long-bsa.com
614.288.0945

VanArsdale Event Management & Production
Event Management & Administration Services
Phyllis VanArsdale
1620 East Broad Street, Suite 1404
Columbus, Ohio 43203
phyllis@pkvanarsdale.com
614.595.6919
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